DOMAIN

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ENGAGEMENT

STANDARD

Know students and

how they learn

Know what and
how to teach

Collaborate with
team teacher

to plan for and
implement

effective teaching

and learning

Contribute to

maintaining a safe

and challenging
learning
environment

Contribute to
assessment,

providing feedback

and reporting on
student progress

Engage in
professional
learning

Engage
professionally
with colleagues,
parents, carers
and community
members

11
111

112

113

114

1.2
121

1.2.2

1.2.3

124

1.2.5

13
131

1.3.2
133

14
141

14.2
14.3

1.4.4
15

151
1.5.2

1.5.3
1.6

16.1

1.6.2
1.6.3
1.7

171
1.7.2
1.7.3
174

LEVEL 1

No associated qualifications - Entry level

Demonstrate knowledge of how to engage with students.

Demonstrate knowledge of how to assist students as requested by the team teacher.
Use knowledge of how to assist students in the appropriate use of resources.

Use knowledge of students’ cultural identity and languages to inform approaches for learning.

Use knowledge of strategies to support teaching and learning in the classroom with guidance
from the team teacher.

Share ideas for lessons and resources with the team teacher.

Knowledge and understanding of how to assist with delivery of short activities as discussed in team planning.

Use local knowledge to share ideas for classroom resources.

Use local knowledge to participate in the development of language and cultural learning activities.

Demonstrate an awareness of how curriculum documents are used for planning.

Participate in the planning and delivery of the language and culture programs.

Participate in planning and developing curriculum linked to the local community context.

Demonstrate awareness of positive learning environments with guidance from the team teacher.

Provide assistance in managing general classroom activities.

Monitor student engagement in learning with guidance from the team teacher.

Discuss safety factors when setting up and supervising some classroom activities with the team teacher.

Share observations of student task completion with the team teacher.
Contribute to information for records of student progress.

Assist with assessment of individual student work.

Participate in professional learning and development as identified during performance review discussions.

Discuss job description and roles and responsibilities with the team teacher.

Use knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve classroom practice with support.

Discuss responsibilities of ateam member with the teaching team.
Attend school meetings.
Engage in positive relationships with the school community.

Demonstrate an awareness of school policies and procedures.

MARCH 2016, VERSION 1

DOMAIN

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ENGAGEMENT

STANDARD

Know students
and how they
learn

Know what and
how to teach

Collaborate with
team teacher

to plan for and
implement

effective teaching

and learning

Contribute to

maintaining a safe

and challenging
learning
environment

Contribute to
assessment,
providing
feedback and
reporting on
student progress

Engage in
professional
learning

Engage
professionally
with colleagues,
parents, carers
and community
members

21
211

212

213

214

22
221

222

223

224
225

23
231

232
233

24
241

242
243

244

25
251

252

253

26
261

26.2
263
27

271
2.7.2
273
274

ASSISTANT TEACHER PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS

LEVEL 2

Successful completion of Certificate 1l Education Support (or equivalent)
or four years continuous employment

Demonstrate knowledge about how to talk with students about their learning.

Demonstrate knowledge of how to provide students with additional learning support as identified with the
team teacher.

Knowledge of how to guide students in the appropriate use of resources according to their individual learning needs,
including digital technologies.

Use and discuss knowledge of students’ cultural identity and languages to inform approaches for learning.

Use knowledge of appropriate strategies to support teaching and learning in the classroom.

Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to prepare lessons and source or develop associated
resources with the team teacher.

Knowledge and understanding about how to deliver team prepared activities with small groups of
students in a team teaching context.

Use local knowledge to contribute to the development of resources for education programs.

Use local knowledge to collaborate with others to develop language and cultural learning
activities and materials.

Identify and understand how to use some curriculum documents associated with the content
being taught in the classroom.

Provide advice and actively participate in the planning and delivery of the language and culture programs.

Advise teacher/team on planning and developing curriculum linked to the local community context.

Collaborate with the team teacher to create a positive learning environment where respect for
the individual is fostered.

Provide guidance and support to students on the safe use and care of equipment and resources.

Monitor student engagement in learning, and employ appropriate strategies to redirect
behaviour where required.

Demonstrate understanding of safety factors when setting up and supervising some classroom activities.

Assist the team teacher with documenting student task completion and provide feedback.
Collaborate with the team teacher to maintain basic records of student learning progress to report to parents/carers.

Assist with assessment of individual student work and provide input into the evaluation of student progress.

Participate in professional learning and development including class, school and regional opportunities.

Discuss learning opportunities to fulfil roles and responsibilities with the team teacher.

Use knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve classroom practice.

Demonstrate an awareness of responsibilities as a team member.
Participate in school meetings.
Maintain positive relationships with parents/carers and members of the broader school community.

Demonstrate an understanding of, and comply with school policies and procedures.

DOMAIN

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ENGAGEMENT

STANDARD

Know students
and how they
learn

Know what and
how to teach

Collaborate with
team teacher

to plan for and
implement

effective teaching

and learning

Contribute to

maintaining a safe

and challenging
learning
environment

Contribute to
assessment,
providing
feedback and
reporting on
student progress

Engagein
professional
learning

Engage
professionally
with colleagues,
parents, carers
and community
members

31
311

3.1.2

3.13

3.14

3.2
321

3.2.2

3.23

3.24
3.25

33
331

3.32
3.33

34
341

3.4.2
343

344

35
35.1

35.2

353

3.6
3.6.1

3.6.2
3.6.3
3.7

371
3.7.2
373
374

LEVEL 3

Successful completion of Certificate IV Education Support (or equivalent)

Knowledge about how to discuss and reinforce student learning.

Demonstrate knowledge of how to identify opportunities to provide students with additional
learning support.

Use knowledge about how to provide assistance to students in the use of resources according
to identified learning needs, including digital technologies.

Collaboratively plan and implement learning experiences that are responsive to students’
cultural identity and languages.

Use knowledge of appropriate strategies to enhance teaching and learning in the classroom.

Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to prepare learning activities for small
groups as discussed during team planning.

Know and understand how to deliver small group activities with limited support of the team teacher.

Use local knowledge to facilitate community contributions to resources for education programs.

Use local knowledge to facilitate the development of language and cultural learning activities and materials.

Show an understanding of the relationship between teaching programs and current curriculum documents.

Initiate planning and collaborate in the development of the language and culture programs.

Collaboratively plan and develop classroom curriculum linked to the local community context with teacher/team.

Establish mutually respectful relationships with students in a positive learning environment.

Independently supervise and monitor students ensuring safety at all times.

Work with the team teacher to identify strategies to support students in taking responsibility
for their own behaviour.

Demonstrate understanding of safety factors when preparing, organising and maintaining the
classroom environment.

Collaborate with the team teacher to document student task completion and assess learning tasks.
Support the management of information and feedback on progress to students and their families.

Participate in ongoing monitoring and reporting of student progress with guidance from the team teacher.

Select and participate in professional learning and development opportunities that align with school/system initiatives.

Engage in feedback opportunities through supported performance review processes.

Use knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve professional practice.

Manage responsibilities as a team member.
Actively contribute to discussions during school meetings.
Promote positive relationships with parents/carers and members of the broader school community.

Demonstrate an understanding of, and comply with school and departmental policies and procedures.

DOMAIN

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ENGAGEMENT

STANDARD

Know students
and how they
learn

Know what and
how to teach

Collaborate with
team teacher

to plan for and
implement

effective teaching

and learning

Contribute to

maintaining a safe

and challenging
learning
environment

Contribute to
assessment,
providing
feedback and
reporting on
student progress

Engage in
professional
learning

Engage
professionally
with colleagues,
parents, carers
and community
members

4.1
411

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.14

4.2
421

4.2.2

4.2.3

424

4.2.5

4.3
431

4.3.2
4.3.3

44
441

4.4.2
4.4.3

444
45

451
452

4.5.3

4.6
4.6.1

4.6.2
4.6.3
4.7

471
4.7.2
4.7.3
4.7.4

LEVEL 4

Successful completion of Diploma of Education (or equivalent)

Knowledge about how to identify opportunities to reinforce and extend student learning using a range of strategies.

Demonstrate knowledge of identifying students requiring additional learning support and provide timely assistance.

Use knowledge of how to analyse and monitor student learning to inform development of appropriate resources,
including digital technologies.

Provide advice and support colleagues to plan and implement learning experiences that are responsive
to students’ cultural identity and languages.

Use knowledge of effective strategies for specific learning areas to contribute to teaching and learning
in the classroom.

Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to plan for students in small group situations on
class-based tasks.

Knowledge and understanding about how to deliver lessons as discussed in team planning.

Use local knowledge to identify and source community resources to complement classroom programs.
Use local knowledge to inform school initiatives on appropriate language and cultural learning

activities and materials.

Engage in professional discussions to continually develop, understand and use the current curriculum.

Lead and assist others to actively participate in planning the language and culture programs.

Inform teaching teams of opportunities to link the school curriculum and the local context.

Assist other staff to develop mutually respectful relationships with students in a positive learning environment.

Identify potential risks during planning and independently supervise and monitor students ensuring safety at all times.
Implement strategies for assisting students to monitor and review their own behaviour.

Monitor students ensuring safety at all times and discuss solutions to overcome potential risks

during planning sessions.

Take responsibility for documenting student task completion and assess learning tasks.

Undertake observations and gather detailed information about student’s learning, using a wide range of approaches.

Monitor and report on student progress with limited guidance from the team teacher.

Source and participate in professional learning and development opportunities that align with
school/system initiatives.

Actively seek and respond to feedback through supported performance review processes.
Use and share knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve and
promote professional practice.

Model professional conduct as a member of the school community at all times.

Lead discussions during meetings where appropriate.

Collaborate with families and colleagues building networks of positive relationships.

Understand and comply with school and departmental policies and procedures.

DOMAIN

PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ENGAGEMENT

STANDARD

Know students
and how they
learn

Know what and
how to teach

Collaborate with
team teacher

to plan for and
implement

effective teaching

and learning

Contribute to

maintaining a safe

and challenging
learning
environment

Contribute to
assessment,
providing
feedback and
reporting on
student progress

Engage in
professional
learning

Engage
professionally
with colleagues,
parents, carers
and community
members

51
511

5.1.2

513

5.14

5.2
521

5.2.2

523

524
5.25

53
531

5.3.2
5.33

5.4
541

5.4.2
543

544
5.5

55.1
5.5.2

553

5.6
5.6.1

5.6.2
5.6.3
5.7

571
5.7.2
573
574

NORTHERN
TERRITORY

GOVERNMENT

DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

LEVEL 5

Successful completion of Advanced Diploma of Education
(Paraprofessional Education Worker) (or equivalent)

Knowledge about how to model reinforcement and extension of student learning using a range of strategies.

Demonstrate knowledge of planning in advance for students requiring additional learning support and
prepare accordingly.

Use in-depth knowledge of how students learn to source, develop and utilise appropriate resources,
including digital technologies.

Evaluate and review learning experiences using knowledge of students’ cultural identity and languages.

Use knowledge of effective strategies for specific learning areas to contribute to whole school approaches
to teaching and learning.
Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to plan for whole class and small groups.

Knowledge and understanding about how to inform and deliver programs with the teaching team.

Use local knowledge to identify and source community resources to complement school programs.

Use local knowledge to lead the development and practice of school language and cultural learning resources.

Use the current curriculum to inform the teaching program.

Lead and mentor others to actively participate in planning the language and culture programs.

Lead and facilitate team planning of culturally inclusive teaching styles and how the curriculum links with the local context.

Contribute to the development of a positive school environment where respect for the individual is fostered.

Collaborate with the teaching team to maintain safe and engaging learning environments.

Monitor student engagement in learning, and redirect behaviour where required.

Identify solutions to overcome potential risks during planning and independently supervise and
monitor student safety.

Take responsibility for documenting, assessing and providing feedback to students on learning tasks.

Maintain records of student learning progress and provide feedback to families in collaboration with team teacher.

Collaborate with the teaching team to assess student work and provide input into the evaluation of student progress.

Independently source, participate in and promote professional learning and development opportunities
to meet identified needs.

Regularly participate in performance review discussions to identify ongoing professional learning needs.
Model the use of knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve and promote
professional practice.

Manage responsibilities and model professional conduct as a member of the school community at all times.
Initiate and lead discussion during meetings.

Facilitate collaboration with families and colleagues to build networks of positive relationships.

Support colleagues to understand and comply with school and departmental policies and procedures.

EDUCATION.NT.GOV.AU



