ASSISTANT TEACHER PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS

DOMAIN	STANDARD	LEVEL 1 No associated qualifications – Entry level	DOMAIN	N STANDARD	LEVEL 2 Successful completion of Certificate III Education Support (or equivalent) or four years continuous employment	DOMAI	N STANDARD	LEVEL 3 Successful completion of Certificate IV Education Support (or equivalent)	DOMAIN	STANDARD	LEVEL 4 Successful completion of Diploma of Education (or equivalent)	DOMAIN	STANDARD	LEVEL 5 Successful completion of Advanced Diploma of Education (Paraprofessional Education Worker) (or equivalent)
L KNOWLEDGE		1.11.1.1 Demonstrate knowledge of how to engage with students.	<u> </u>	Know students and how they learn Know what and	2.12.1.1 Demonstrate knowledge about how to talk with students about their learning.			3.1 3.1.1 Knowledge about how to discuss and reinforce student learning.			4.14.1.1 Knowledge about how to identify opportunities to reinforce and extend student learning using a range of strategies.	ce. B		5.15.1.1 Knowledge about how to model reinforcement and extension of student learning using a ran.
	Know students and how they learn	1.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of how to assist students as requested by the team teacher.			2.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of how to provide students with additional learning support as identified with the			3.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of how to identify opportunities to provide students with additional	ш		4.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of identifying students requiring additional learning support and provide timely assistance.			5.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of planning in advance for students requiring additional learning su
		1.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of now to assist students as requested by the team teacher.			team teacher.		Know students and how they	learning support.	B	Know students and how they	4.1.2 Demonstrate knowledge of identifying students requiring additional learning support and provide timely assistance.		Know students and how they	prepare accordingly.
		1.1.3 Use knowledge of how to assist students in the appropriate use of resources.			2.1.3 Knowledge of how to guide students in the appropriate use of resources according to their individual learning needs		learn	3.1.3 Use knowledge about how to provide assistance to students in the use of resources according	Ę	learn	4.1.3 Use knowledge of how to analyse and monitor student learning to inform development of appropriate resources, including distribute hereing	Ē	learn	5.1.3 Use in-depth knowledge of how students learn to source, develop and utilise appropriate res
		1.1.4. Lies la suitedes efetudents' suiturel identiture discusses to informe en use abas for la unites			including digital technologies.			to identified learning needs, including digital technologies.	Š	/	including digital technologies.	NAL KNOW		including digital technologies.
		1.1.4 Use knowledge of students' cultural identity and languages to inform approaches for learning.	N N		2.1.4 Use and discuss knowledge of students' cultural identity and languages to inform approaches for learning.			3.1.4 Collaboratively plan and implement learning experiences that are responsive to students' cultural identity and languages.	Ž		4.1.4 Provide advice and support colleagues to plan and implement learning experiences that are responsive to students' cultural identity and languages.			5.1.4 Evaluate and review learning experiences using knowledge of students' cultural identity and
		1.2	L L		2.2			3.2	L X	1	4.2			5.2
AN		1.2.1 Use knowledge of strategies to support teaching and learning in the classroom with guidance from the team teacher.	Z Z		2.2.1 Use knowledge of appropriate strategies to support teaching and learning in the classroom.		Know what and how to teach	3.2.1 Use knowledge of appropriate strategies to enhance teaching and learning in the classroom.	Z Z	4	4.2.1 Use knowledge of effective strategies for specific learning areas to contribute to teaching and learning in the classroom.			5.2.1 Use knowledge of effective strategies for specific learning areas to contribute to whole school to teaching and learning.
0		1.2.2 Share ideas for lessons and resources with the team teacher.	Ō		2.2.2 Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to prepare lessons and source or develop associated			3.2.2 Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to prepare learning activities for small	Ō		4.2.2 Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to plan for students in small group situations on	Ō		5.2.2 Use knowledge of the curriculum for specific learning areas to plan for whole class and small
ESS	Know what and how to teach		ESS		resources with the team teacher.			groups as discussed during team planning.	ESS	Know what and	class-based tasks.		Know what and	
PROFE		1.2.3 Knowledge and understanding of how to assist with delivery of short activities as discussed in team planning.	IEC		2.2.3 Knowledge and understanding about how to deliver team prepared activities with small groups of students in a team teaching context.			3.2.3 Know and understand how to deliver small group activities with limited support of the team teacher.	E		4.2.3 Knowledge and understanding about how to deliver lessons as discussed in team planning.		how to teach	5.2.3 Knowledge and understanding about how to inform and deliver programs with the teaching
		1.2.4 Use local knowledge to share ideas for classroom resources.	PRO		2.2.4 Use local knowledge to contribute to the development of resources for education programs.			3.2.4 Use local knowledge to facilitate community contributions to resources for education programs.	PRO		4.2.4 Use local knowledge to identify and source community resources to complement classroom programs.			5.2.4 Use local knowledge to identify and source community resources to complement school prog
		1.2.5 Use local knowledge to participate in the development of language and cultural learning activities.			2.2.5 Use local knowledge to collaborate with others to develop language and cultural learning			3.2.5 Use local knowledge to facilitate the development of language and cultural learning activities and materials.			4.2.5 Use local knowledge to inform school initiatives on appropriate language and cultural learning			5.2.5 Use local knowledge to lead the development and practice of school language and cultural lead
					activities and materials.						activities and materials.			
	to plan for and implement effective teaching	1.3		Collaborate with	2.3	PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE	Collaborate with	3.3		Collaborate with	4.3	S. Example 2 Constraints of the second secon	Collaborate with	5.3
		1.3.1 Demonstrate an awareness of how curriculum documents are used for planning.		team teacher to plan for and	2.3.1 Identify and understand how to use some curriculum documents associated with the content being taught in the classroom.		team teacher to plan for and	3.3.1 Show an understanding of the relationship between teaching programs and current curriculum documents.		team teacher to plan for and	4.3.1 Engage in professional discussions to continually develop, understand and use the current curriculum.		team teacher to plan for and	5.3.1 Use the current curriculum to inform the teaching program.
ш		1.3.2 Participate in the planning and delivery of the language and culture programs.	ш	implement effective teaching and learning	2.3.2 Provide advice and actively participate in the planning and delivery of the language and culture programs.		implement	3.3.2 Initiate planning and collaborate in the development of the language and culture programs.	ш	turn laur aut	4.3.2 Lead and assist others to actively participate in planning the language and culture programs.		implement effective teaching	5.3.2 Lead and mentor others to actively participate in planning the language and culture program
LIC		1.3.3 Participate in planning and developing curriculum linked to the local community context.	Ы		2.3.3 Advise teacher/team on planning and developing curriculum linked to the local community context.		effective teaching and learning	3.3.3 Collaboratively plan and develop classroom curriculum linked to the local community context with teacher/team.	ЫС		4.3.3 Inform teaching teams of opportunities to link the school curriculum and the local context.		and learning	5.3.3 Lead and facilitate team planning of culturally inclusive teaching styles and how the curriculu
-C		14	Ľ2		2.4			3.4	¹		4.4			5.4
SR/		1.4.1 Demonstrate awareness of positive learning environments with guidance from the team teacher.	SR/		2.4.1 Collaborate with the team teacher to create a positive learning environment where respect for the individual is fostered.			3.4.1 Establish mutually respectful relationships with students in a positive learning environment.		Contribute to	4.4.1 Assist other staff to develop mutually respectful relationships with students in a positive learning environment.		Contribute to	5.4.1 Contribute to the development of a positive school environment where respect for the indivi
AL F	and challenging	1.4.2 Provide assistance in managing general classroom activities.	⊢ H	Contribute to maintaining a safe	2.4.2 Provide guidance and support to students on the safe use and care of equipment and resources.		Contribute to maintaining a safe	3.4.2 Independently supervise and monitor students ensuring safety at all times.			4.4.2 Identify potential risks during planning and independently supervise and monitor students ensuring safety at all times.			5.4.2 Collaborate with the teaching team to maintain safe and engaging learning environments.
N N			Ž	and challenging			and challenging		Ž	and challenging			and challenging	
SIC	learning environment	1.4.3 Monitor student engagement in learning with guidance from the team teacher.	SIC	learning environment	2.4.3 Monitor student engagement in learning, and employ appropriate strategies to redirect behaviour where required.		learning environment	3.4.3 Work with the team teacher to identify strategies to support students in taking responsibility for their own behaviour.	SIO	learning environment	4.4.3 Implement strategies for assisting students to monitor and review their own behaviour.		learning environment	5.4.3 Monitor student engagement in learning, and redirect behaviour where required.
ES	Contribute to assessment, providing feedback	1.4.4 Discuss safety factors when setting up and supervising some classroom activities with the team teacher.	ES	Contribute to assessment, providing feedback and reporting on	2.4.4 Demonstrate understanding of safety factors when setting up and supervising some classroom activities.			3.4.4 Demonstrate understanding of safety factors when preparing, organising and maintaining the	ES		4.4.4 Monitor students ensuring safety at all times and discuss solutions to overcome potential risks			5.4.4 Identify solutions to overcome potential risks during planning and independently supervise a
Ц Ц		15	Ь		25			classroom environment.	Ь		during planning sessions.			monitor student safety.
РК		1.5.1 Share observations of student task completion with the team teacher.	PR		2.52.5.1 Assist the team teacher with documenting student task completion and provide feedback.		Contribute to assessment,	3.5.1 Collaborate with the team teacher to document student task completion and assess learning tasks.	_	Contribute to assessment,	4.5.1 Take responsibility for documenting student task completion and assess learning tasks.		Contribute to assessment,	5.5.1 Take responsibility for documenting, assessing and providing feedback to students on learning
		1.5.2 Contribute to information for records of student progress.			2.5.2 Collaborate with the team teacher to maintain basic records of student learning progress to report to parents/carers.		providing feedback and reporting on	3.5.2 Support the management of information and feedback on progress to students and their families.		providing feedback and	4.5.2 Undertake observations and gather detailed information about student's learning, using a wide range of approaches.		providing feedback and	5.5.2 Maintain records of student learning progress and provide feedback to families in collaborat
	and reporting on	1.5.3 Assist with assessment of individual student work.			2.5.3 Assist with assessment of individual student work and provide input into the evaluation of student progress.			3.5.3 Participate in ongoing monitoring and reporting of student progress with guidance from the team teacher.		reporting on	4.5.3 Monitor and report on student progress with limited guidance from the team teacher.		reporting on	5.5.3 Collaborate with the teaching team to assess student work and provide input into the evaluation
		1.6		student progress	2.5.5 Assist with assessment of individual student work and provide input into the evaluation of student progress.	ESSIONAL	student progress	3.5.5 Tal telpace in origonic monitoring and reporting of student progress with guidance non-the team teacher.		student progress	4.5.5 Monitor and report on student progress with minited galdance from the team teacher.		Engage in	5.6
NAL	Engage in professional learning	1.6.1 Participate in professional learning and development as identified during performance review discussions.		Engage in professional learning	2.6.1 Participate in professional learning and development including class, school and regional opportunities.			3.6.1 Select and participate in professional learning and development opportunities that align with school/system initiatives.			4.6.1 Source and participate in professional learning and development opportunities that align with			5.6.1 Independently source, participate in and promote professional learning and development op
							Engage in professional		Eng	Engage in	school/system initiatives.			to meet identified needs.
		1.6.2 Discuss job description and roles and responsibilities with the team teacher.			2.6.2 Discuss learning opportunities to fulfil roles and responsibilities with the team teacher.		learning	3.6.2 Engage in feedback opportunities through supported performance review processes.	A L	learning	4.6.2 Actively seek and respond to feedback through supported performance review processes.		learning	5.6.2 Regularly participate in performance review discussions to identify ongoing professional lear
N IO		1.6.3 Use knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve classroom practice with support.			2.6.3 Use knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve classroom practice.			3.6.3 Use knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve professional practice.	ΘΨ		4.6.3 Use and share knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve and promote professional practice.			5.6.3 Model the use of knowledge and skills gained through professional learning to improve and p professional practice.
GE		1.7	GE		2.7			3.7	GE		4.7	ESS		5.7
DFE GA	Engage professionally with colleagues, parents, carers and community	1.7.1 Discuss responsibilities of a team member with the teaching team.	GA	Engage professionally	2.7.1 Demonstrate an awareness of responsibilities as a team member.		Engage	3.7.1 Manage responsibilities as a team member.	GA	Engage	4.7.1 Model professional conduct as a member of the school community at all times.	Hand Hand Hand Hand Hand Hand Hand Hand	Engage professionally with colleagues,	5.7.1 Manage responsibilities and model professional conduct as a member of the school commun
PRG		1.7.2 Attend school meetings.	PRC		2.7.2 Participate in school meetings.		with colleagues, parents, carers and community	3.7.2 Actively contribute to discussions during school meetings.	PRC	with colleagues,	4.7.2 Lead discussions during meetings where appropriate.			5.7.2 Initiate and lead discussion during meetings.
		1.7.3 Engage in positive relationships with the school community.		parents, carers and community	2.7.3 Maintain positive relationships with parents/carers and members of the broader school community.			3.7.3 Promote positive relationships with parents/carers and members of the broader school community.		parents, carers and community	4.7.3 Collaborate with families and colleagues building networks of positive relationships.		parents, carers and community	5.7.3 Facilitate collaboration with families and colleagues to build networks of positive relationshi
	members	1.7.4 Demonstrate an awareness of school policies and procedures.		members	2.7.4 Demonstrate an understanding of, and comply with school policies and procedures.		members	3.7.4 Demonstrate an understanding of, and comply with school and departmental policies and procedures.		members	4.7.4 Understand and comply with school and departmental policies and procedures.		members	5.7.4 Support colleagues to understand and comply with school and departmental policies and pro







ng a range of strategies. ning support and iate resources, tity and languages. le school approaches d small groups. aching team. ool programs. tural learning resources. rograms. urriculum links with the local context. e individual is fostered. ervise and n learning tasks. aboration with team teacher. luation of student progress.

nent opportunities

onal learning needs.

ve and promote

ommunity at all times.

tionships.

and procedures.

EDUCATION.NT.GOV.AU